SIND ORDINANCE NO. VI of 1979

THE SIND HISTORICAL MOSQUES AND SHRINES FUND CESS (AMENDMENT) ORDINANCE, 1979

An Ordinance to amend the Sind Historical Mosques and Shrines Fund Cess Ordinance, 1960.

WHEREAS it is expedient to amend the Sind Historical **Preamble**. Mosques and Shrines Fund Cess Ordinance, 1960, in the manner hereinafter appearing;

NOW, THEREFORE, in pursuance of the Proclamation of the fifth day of July, 1977, read with he Laws (Continuance in Force) Order, 1977, the Governor of Sind is pleased to make and promulgate the following Ordinance:-

1. This Ordinance may be called the Sind Historical **Short title**. Mosques and Shrines Fund Cess (Amendment) Ordinance, 1979.

In the Sind Historical Mosques and Shrines Fund Cess
Ordinance, 1960, in section 3, for sub-section (4), the following
shall be substituted:-- "(4) The cess shall be levied from 1st October, 1960.

"(4) The cess shall be levied from 1st October, 1974, for a period of five years, and after expiry of the said period Government may, by notification, levy the cess for a period not exceeding two years at a time.".